
Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Monday, June 17
Report supplied by USDA

HOGS: Barrows and gilts 1.00-
2.00 higher; sows steady, instances
1.00 higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-245 lb. 48.00-49.00, few 49.25. US
1 210-245 lb. 49.50-51.00. US 1-3 200-
260 lb. 47.00-48.00. US 2-4 Few 220-
2651b. 46.00-47.00.

SOWS; US 1-3 350-600 lb. 36.00-
38.00, few 38.00-40.00.

Carlisle State
Graded Pig Sale

Carlisle Livestock Market Inc.
Carlisle, Pa.

Friday, June 14
Report supplied by auction

TREND; Compared to May’s
Graded Sale, Pigs were 7.00 to
15.00higher. Total supply included
1038Pigs of which 907 head Graded
l&2’s or 2’s. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hundred
weight.

US NO. l&2’s: 596 head. 15 head
23-24 lbs. 110.00-111.00; 85 head 36-
39 lbs. 93.00-108.00; 205 head 4049
lbs. 93.00-101.00; 186 head 50-59 lbs.
89.00-98.00; 18 head 51-57 lbs. 79.00-
84.00 ; 59 head 62-69 lbs. 85.00-89.00;
28 head 76-82 lbs. 66.00-80.00.

US NO. 2’s: 311 head. 26 head 17-
26 lbs. 105.00-114.00; 140 head 31-39
lbs. 88.00-99.00; 9 head 31 lbs. 79.00;
69 head 4149 lbs. 85.00-97.00 ; 47
head 50-59 lbs. 83.00-96.00 ; 20 head’
74-96 lbs. 64.00-91.00.

• US NO. 2&3’s: 81 head. 35 head
27-32 lbs. 90.00-92.00 ; 38 head 40-53
lbs. 74.00-85.00 ; 8 head 96 lbs. 60.00.

NO GRADES: 16 head. 10 head
22-37 lbs. 88.00-95.00; 6 head 145 lbs.
49.00.

Tuesday, June 18

Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND; Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts mostly steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
210-245 lb. 47.5048.50, Few to 49.00.
US 24 200-250lb. 46.0047.50.

Wednesday, June 19
HOGS: Barrows and gilts

steady; sows steady to 2.00 lower.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-245lb. 47.7548.50. US 1Few 210-
245 lb. 49.0049.25. US 24 200-250 lb.
46.0047.50.

SOWS: US 1-3 350-600 lb. 33.00-
36.50, few 36.50-38.00. UTILITIES: 8 head 21-65 lbs,

40.00-75.00.
Lancaster

Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, June 18

Report supplied by USDA
Today
Last Tuesday
Last Year

AS IS: 26 head. 26-77 lbs. 40.00-
100.00.

Next State Graded Feeder Pig
Sale will be on Friday, July 12th,
1:30 PM- (Grading 8:00 AM until
11:30AM).

TREND; Compared to last
Tuesday 30-50 lb. feeder pigs
steady to 4.00 lower, 50-70 lb.
steady. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 32 head 24-33 lbs. 100.00-
121.00; 63 head 37-39 lbs. 81.00-
96.00; 187 head 40-49 lbs. 79.00-
87.00; 171 head 50-59 lbs. 79.00-
85.00 ; 54 head 60-71 lbs. 78.00-79.00.

New Holland
Feeder Pigs
New Holland, Pa.

Wednesday, June 19
Report supplied by Auction

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 10.00-15.00
lower. All pigs weighed on arrival
and soldby the hundred weight.New Holland Hogs

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, June 17

Report supplied by USDA
US 1-2; 51 head 22-36 lbs. 100.00-

112.00; 101 head 30-36 lbs. 90.00-
98.00; 169 head 4049 lbs. 80.00-
91.00; 204 head 50-59 lbs. 75.00-
89.00; 62 head 6567 lbs. 74.00-79.00;
35 head 73-74 lbs. 71.00-80.00.

US 2: 95 head 34-39 lbs. 80.00-
81.00; 130 head 4049 lbs. 75.00-
78.00; 30 head 51-55 lbs. 71.00.

Last Monday
Last Year

TREND; Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts steady
to .50 higher, instances 1.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 47.50-48.50, 245-255 lb.
46.75-47 50

US 1210-240 lb. 48.75-50.50.
US 1-3 210-250lb. 45.5047.00.
US 3-4 Couple lots 235-275 lb.

43.5044.50.

US 2-3; 47 head 27-35 lbs. 98.00-
102.00; 14 head 39 lbs. 88.00; 112
head 40-55 lbs. 74.00-81.00.

US 3:36 head 35 lbs. 76.00.

■BP* ATTENTIONW*m HOG PRODUCERS
Now you have a choice of marketing your fat hogs on any

one of 4 days a weekthrough Walter M. Dunlap and Sons.
The starting times for each day are as follows:
Monday at 11 A.M., Tuesday at 10 A.M., Wednesday and

Saturday at 8 A.M.
Consign your fat hogs to Walter M. Dunlap and Sons

where they will be handled by experienced and capable
personnel. All hogs weighedupon arrival.

For market information contact Ken Smoker or Ollie
Nagle at 717-397-5136.

feederpigsale
Every Tuesday - Starting at 1 P.M.

WalterM. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136
An Old Line Commission Firm keeping Abreast

With The Times

Today

Today

577
888
854

1147
1271
1473

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, June 20

Report supplied by USDA
600. Barrows and gilts active,

1.00-1.25higher, full advance under
2501b.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-3
215-250 lb. 48.75-49.50. US 2-3 215-270
lb. 48.50-49.50.

SOWS; Slow, not fully
established, but weaker undertone.
(5%) US 1-3Lot 450 lb. 36.50.

BOARS: Few 200-600 lb. 32.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, June 20

Report supplied by USDA
3500. Barrows & gilts trading

active, demand good for all
weights, 1.00higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-250 lb. some up to 260 lb. 48.25-
48.50. US 1-3200-260 lb. 47.0048.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. 1.00higher;
over 500 lb. .50-1.50 higher. (About
9%) US 1-2 300-500 lb. 39.00. US 1-3
Over 500 lb. 38.0040.00, mostly
39.0040.00.

BOARS: All weights 36.00.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, June 20

Report supplied by USDA
2200. Barrows & gilts active, .50-

1.00higher.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

>OO-250 lb. 48.50-49.00, 100 head
19.25. US 1-3 200-250 lb. 48.00-48.50.

SOWS: Mostly steady, instances
50 higher. (14%) US 1-2 350-500 lb.
7.50-38.00. US 1-3 500-650 lb. 39.00-
9.50, few 40.00.

Vintage Hogs
Vintage Sales Stables

Saturday, June IS, 1985
Report Supplied by Auction

US 1&2, 215-245 lbs. 47.00-48.00;
US 2&3, 210-246 lbs. 46.00-47.00;
Sows 300-560 lbs 34.00-38.50; Boars
220-560 lbs. 32.50-35.50.

<s?
—rvi ij

-

BREAKING MILK RECORDS!
Lancaster Farming Carries
DHIAReports Each Monthl

1190
825
923

Columns
Now is the Time
Ladies Have You Heard7

Ida's Notebook
On being a farm wife
The MicroWay
Back Home
The Milk Check
Brockett's Ag Advice
Farm Talk
Pork Prose

Pefrtrtwwofr
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Public Sales

Home end Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook’s Question Corner
Kid’s Korner
NJ FFA Convention
Family Living
Farm Women News

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

CATTLE
Week To Date (Est.)

506,000
Same Pd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

511,000
Same Pd. Lt. Yr. (Act)

546,000 41,000

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids as ofThursday, June 20)

Corn Wheat Soybeans

5.71*2

Jan.‘B6

Mar.‘B6 2.60%
2.63*2 3 23*4 5.89*2

Futures Trading
(Closing Bids as of Thursday, June 20)

Chicago Chicago NY Maine
Cattle Hogs Potatoes
36.80 49.35

50.15
49.00

2.78

62.07

Feb. 86’ 62.90
Apr. 86’

Trends - Cattle - Stronger; Hogs -Stronger
64.20

in this issue
Four Sections

Ptiry
A2O
A2B
812

State dairy goat show
Dairy products
SKillman Farm yogurt
Lancaster County dairy

princess
Jefferson County dairy

princess
Huntingdon County dairy

princess 814
Washington/Greene County dairy

princess 820
Adams County dairy

princess
Cumberland County dairy

princess
Armstrong County dairy

princess
Sheep dairying
York County DHIA
Lebanon County DHIA
Adams County DHIA
Pizza lovers
Weis dairy
Dairy Maid
Goat Cheese dairy

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 22,1985-A3

Estimated Daily Livestock
CALVES HOGS SHEEP

44,000 1,241,000 86,000

42,000 1,257,000 88,000

1,139,000 94,000

Soybean
Meal

134.50

136.50
141.50

May ‘B6
lrv6hr
July ‘B6 2.63*4 3.05 5.95 122.20

Trends - Corn - Weaker; Wheat - Sideways; Soybeans - Weaker,
Soybean Meal - Weaker.

145.10

813

813

July
Aug.
Sept.
Nov.
Dec,

June

July

Aug.

Oct.
Nov.

Dec.

AlO
825.C11

D 2
D 6
Dl6
D22

2.74%

2.56^2

2.51

3.29%

3.30*2

3.36%

3.35*2

59.37

60.60

'l

122.20
124.90

127.20

5.66*4

5.59
5.61*2

5.71*2
5.81*2

46.05

47.75

48.80
45.77

821

822

B 2
B 6
B 8
810
816
818
819


